

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

ERIC LEE GLABUIS,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

Case No. 88,413

FILED

SID J. WHITE

AUG 28 1996

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By X
Chief Deputy Clerk

ON APPEAL FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Tallahassee, Florida

GEORGINA JIMENEZ-OROSA
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Bureau Chief
Florida Bar No. 441510

JOSEPH A. TRINGALI
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No.: 0134924
1655 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 300
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone (407) 688-7759

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS **ii**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES **iv**

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT **1**

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS **2**

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT **3**

ARGUMENT **4**

POINT I **4**

**THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN ORDERING
PETITIONER TO PAY \$1,600 FOR INTERNAL
INVESTIGATIVE COSTS AS A CONDITION OF
PROBATION**

POINT II **8**

**THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ORDERED
PETITIONER TO PAY \$360 IN RESTITUTION FOR
“CASH LOSS** **8**

CONCLUSION **9**

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE **10**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

<i>Ahnen v. State,</i>	565 So. 2d 855 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	5
<i>Arling v. State,</i>	559 So. 2d 1274 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	5
<i>Coker v. Wal-Mart Stores Inc.,</i>	692 So. 2d 774 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	5
<i>Crosby v. State,</i>	637 So. 2d 341 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994)	8
<i>Dickson v. State,</i>	622 So. 2d 179 (2d DCA 1993)	5
<i>J.S.H. v. State,</i>	472 So. 2d 737 (Fla. 1985)	4
<i>Mayer v. State,</i>	632 So. 2d 678 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994)	6
<i>McCain v. Florida Power Corp.</i>	593 So. 2d 500 (Fla. 1992)	5
<i>Powell v. State,</i>	595 So. 2d 223 (Fla. 1st DCA) <u>rev. denied</u> , 601 So. 2d 553 (Fla. 1992)	5,6
<i>State v. DiGuilio,</i>	491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	9
<i>State v. Hawthorne,</i>	573 So. 2d 330 (Fla. 1991)	8
<i>State v. Williams,</i>	520 So. 2d 276 (Fla. 1988)	4

Touchton v. State,
616 So. 2d 1124 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993) 8

Winborn v. State,
625 So. 2d 277 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993) 7
